different locations due to washouts of the water lake road, the licence does not allow the usage of multiple 

lakes. As stated in Part C, items 1 and 2 which state; “1. The Licensee shall obtain all Water from Water Lake. 
Total Water use shall not exceed two-hundred and ninety-nine (299) cubic metres per day. The volume of Water 
for all purposes under this Licence shall not exceed one thousand four hundred and forty (1440) cubic metres 
per year. 2. The use of Water from streams or any Water bodies not identified in Part C, Item 1, is prohibited 
unless authorized and approved by the Board in writing.” See photo 1 for the two withdraw locations. 

2) During the inspection the licensee stated that the water lake road and the beach road deal with washouts